

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

SC No. 202/24

FIR No. 91/23

PS : Ambedkar Nagar

State Vs. Deepak @ Golu & Ors.

14.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Sh. Ramesh Rawat, Sh. Manish Kumar, Sh. Deepak Rawat and Sh. Jaideep Rathi, Ld. Counsel for the Complainant.

Accused persons are present on bail along with Sh. Rohit Kudiya & Sh. Ashutosh, Ld. Counsel  
Ld. P.O. is busy in administrative work.

Summons issued to Dr. Trisha Tarunita received back with the report 'the doctor has left the services of the hospital and her residential address has been provided'.

PWs – Rahul is present.

**As per directions of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose fixed on 12.09.2024.**

Reader  
14.08.2024