

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 202/24

FIR No. 91/23

PS : Ambedkar Nagar

State Vs. Deepak @ Golu & Ors.

08.10.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Sh. Ramesh Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the  
Complainant.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Ashutosh, Proxy Counsel for Counsel Sh. Rohit  
Kudiya for all the accused persons.

PW4 SI Ved Prakash is present. He is examined. His  
cross examination is deferred at request of proxy counsel for the  
accused persons who submits that main counsel is not available  
as he is not well.

Summons issued to Dr. Trisha Tarunita received  
back served.

**List the matter for PE after lunch.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi : 08.10.2024

**At 02:15 p.m.**

Present - Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Ashutosh, Proxy Counsel for Counsel Sh. Rohit  
Kudiya for all the accused persons.

PW5 Dr. Trisha Tarunita is present. She is examined, cross examined and discharged.

**List the matter for remaining PE on 07.11.2024.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 08.10.2024