

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 202/2024

FIR No. 91/2023

PS : Ambedkar Nagar

State Vs. Deepak @ Golu & Ors.

27.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused Ramesh, Lekhraj and Raghuraj on bail.

Accused Deepak @ Golu absent.

Sh. Rohit Kudiya, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons has moved an exemption application on behalf of accused Deepak @ Golu on the ground that he is suffering from severe pain due to stone disease.

Heard. Exemption application is allowed for today only.

List the matter for recording of statement of accused persons U/s 313 Cr.P.C. on **03.01.2025**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 27.11.2024