

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No.202/2024

State Vs. Deepak @ Golu & Ors.

FIR No.91/2023

PS : Ambedkar Nagar

05.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for
State

All the accused persons on bail are present with Sh.

Rohit Kudiya, learned counsel

Complainant in person with Sh. Deepak Rawat, Sh.

Manish Kumar, Sh. Jaideep Rathi and Sh. Harsh

Kaushik, learned counsels

**Learned Presiding Officer has been transferred. As
directed, list the matter for the purpose fixed on 22.07.2025.**

(READER)

05.05.2025