

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

SC No. 202/2024  
State Vs. Deepak @ Golu & Ors.  
FIR No. 91/2023  
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

22.07.2025

File is put up before the undersigned pursuant to office order No. Judl./F.15/South/Saket/2025/14619-14631 dated 09.05.2025 as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South is on leave today.

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, learned CPP for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail with Sh. Rohit Kudiya, learned counsel.

Complainant in person with Sh. Manish Kumar and Harsh Kaushik, learned counsel.

**List the matter for final arguments on 17.09.2025.**

**(AJAY GARG)**

Link Judicial Officer/ASJ (FTSC) (POCSO)  
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi  
22.07.2025