

CNR No.DLST01-002737-2024
SC No.202/2024
State Vs. Deepak @ Golu & Ors.
FIR No.91/2023
under Sections : 325/506/34 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

27.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Deepak @ Golu, Ramesh, Lekhraj and
Raghuraj on bail are present with Sh. Rohit Kudiya,
Ld. Counsel.

Complainant Rahul is present with Sh. Manish
Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Arguments addressed at length.

Adjournment is sought by learned Defence Counsel
to file brief written submissions.

Brief written submissions be filed by the parties, not
exceeding five pages each, with relied upon precedents, if any ;
after supplying of advance copy to the opposite party, two days
prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments, if any, on 12.12.2025.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)