

CNR No.DLST01-002737-2024  
SC No.202/2024  
State vs. Deepak @ Golu & Ors.  
FIR No.91/2023  
Under Section : 325/506/34 IPC  
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

12.12.2025

**Present:-** Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public  
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Deepak @ Golu, Ramesh, Lekhraj and  
Raghuraj on bail with Sh. Rohit Kudiya, Ld.  
Counsel.

Complainant Rahul with Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld.  
Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

Written submissions were filed by counsel for  
accused on 10.12.2025,

As prayed, put up on 23.12.2025 for remaining final  
arguments with connected case bearing SC No.389/2022.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)