

CNR No. DLST01-002737-2024
SC 202/2024
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ GOLU AND ORS
FIR No. 91/2023
Under Section : 325/506/34 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

12.02.2026

**Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused Deepak @ Golu, Ramesh, Lekhraj and
Raghuraj on bail.**

**Sh. Rohit Kudiya, Ld. Counsel for all four accused
persons.**

Sh. Momin Faizal, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Heard. Perused.

Written submissions have been filed by the counsel
for complainant forwarded by Chief Public Prosecutor. Copy
given.

**As prayed, put up for further final arguments on
02.03.2026.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**