

CNR No. DLST01-002737-2024
SC No. 202/2024
State versus Deepak @ Golu & Ors.
FIR No. 91/2023
Police Station Ambedkar Nagar
Under Sections 325/506/34 IPC

15.04.2026

File taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 71/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and accordingly, cases fixed for 14.04.2026 are taken up today.

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused persons namely Deepak @ Golu, Ramesh, Lekhraj and Raghuraj are present on bail.

Sh. Ashutosh, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rohit Kudiya, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Sh. Momin Faizal, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Vide separate detailed judgment, accused persons namely Deepak @ Golu, Ramesh, Lekhraj and Raghuraj are acquitted for the offences charged.

Bail bond of accused persons namely Deepak @ Golu, Ramesh, Lekhraj and Raghuraj stand cancelled and their sureties stand discharged.

Original documents, if any, be released to the rightful owner(s) after getting the endorsement, if any, cancelled.

Accused persons namely Deepak @ Golu, Ramesh, Lekhraj and Raghuraj are directed to furnish bail bonds under

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-002737-2024
SC No. 202/2024
State versus Deepak @ Golu & Ors.
FIR No. 91/2023
Police Station Ambedkar Nagar
Under Sections 325/506/34 IPC
: 2 :

Section 437A Cr.P.C. in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each with each one surety in the like amount for a period of six months.

After due compliance, file be consigned to Record Room.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)